## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1996

**REGULAR SESSION, 1996** 

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO	3	74	
(Originating	in	the	Committee
(By Senator on	Fina	nce	)

PASSED	March	5,	1996
In Effect	from	Passage	

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 574

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 5, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, in the public service commission, account no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1996, organization 0926, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the public service commission, account no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1996, organization 0926, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to account no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1996, organization 0926,

Enr. S. B. No. 574]

·C

be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by two hundred eighty thousand dollars in the line item as follows:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
180—Public Service Commission
(WV Code Chapter 24)
Account No.
Fund <u>8623</u> FY <u>1996</u> Org <u>0926</u>
Act- Other ivity Funds
4 Unclassified 099 \$280,000
The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, by adding two hundred eighty thousand dollars to the existing appropriation to replace existing heating and cooling control boxes throughout the building and replace a chiller in the HVAC system.

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNORY 3/11/96

Date \_

Time \_